



R.C.S.No. 23/2026  
Sanjay Pandurang Dhas  
Vs  
Ulhas Babasaheb Nalvade  
MHSN14-000104-2026

**Order below Exh.24**

Present application is filed on 26/02/2026 by defendant nos. 1 to 6 to vacate status-quo order passed against them. On same date they filed say to T. I application of plaintiffs. With the consent of both parties matter kept for argument on Exh. 5 on 27/02/2026. Status-quo extension application of plaintiffs was granted. Plaintiffs failed to file say to present application. However, both parties partly argue on Exh. 5 on 27/02/2026. Accordingly, status-quo extension order of plaintiffs was allowed and both parties were directed to maintain status-quo in suit property till the decision of Exh. 5. Therefore, object of present application has come to an end. Application has become infructuous. Hence, present application is filed.

Shirala.  
Date 10/03/2026

( V. A. Desai )  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	M.S. Gondkar,
Court	:	C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Shirala
Date	:	10/03/2026
Order signed by the		
Presiding Officer on	:	10/03/2026
Order uploaded on	:	11/03/2026